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Chapter 145 

(House Bill 1079) 

 

AN ACT concerning 

 

Prince George’s County – Alcoholic Beverages – Salary of Part–Time Liquor 

Inspectors 

 

PG 316–13 

 

FOR the purpose of making certain technical corrections to clarify that the annual 

salary of part–time liquor inspectors in Prince George’s County is at least a 

certain amount; and generally relating to the compensation of liquor inspectors 

in Prince George’s County. 

 

BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments, 

 Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages 

Section 15–109(r)(1) and 15–112(r)(1) and (3)(ii) 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2011 Replacement Volume and 2012 Supplement) 

 

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 

 Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages 

Section 15–109(r)(6) and 15–112(r)(3)(iii) 

 Annotated Code of Maryland 

 (2011 Replacement Volume and 2012 Supplement) 

 

 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 

MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows: 

 

Article 2B – Alcoholic Beverages 

 

15–109. 

 

 (r) (1) This subsection applies only in Prince George’s County. 

 

  (6) (i) The County Council shall pay for all expenses of the Board 

of License Commissioners upon the submission of an annual budget. 

 

   (ii) In that budget, the salary of the members of the Board, the 

salary of the attorney for the Board, and any additional compensation for legal fees for 

the attorney for the Board, shall be approved as hereinbefore set forth. 
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   (iii) Except as provided in subparagraph (iv) of this paragraph, 

all other expenses, including, but not restricted to, the salary of the administrator as 

limited herein, compensation of other personnel, who shall be qualified and employed 

under the county merit system, printing, supplies, and office space, shall be at the 

discretion of the County Council. 

 

   [(iv) Each inspector shall receive an annual salary of $10,900.] 
 

15–112. 

 

 (r) (1) This subsection applies only in Prince George’s County. 

 

  (3) (ii) There are three full–time and 32 part–time inspectors, all of 

whom shall be county residents. The three full–time inspector positions shall be 

designated as the chief inspector and the deputy chief inspectors. The three full–time 

inspectors who meet the standards set out by the Prince George’s County merit board 

and who are certified by the personnel director as meeting these standards shall be 

entitled to the provisions of the county merit system. 

 

   (iii) Each part–time inspector shall receive an annual salary of 

not less than [$9,976] $10,900. 

 

 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect 

July 1, 2013.  

 

Approved by the Governor, April 9, 2013. 




